2013 Revolving Credit Facility(1) $1,225m
2014 Revolving Credit Facility   $1,980m
2013 Term Loan   $2,000m
Senior unsecured notes   $8,350m
Total Holding Company Debt   $13,555m

U.S. Unencumbered
Tower Assets

~31,000 Towers

Capital Leases and
Other

~$121m

US Secured Debt
~$3,143m

~9,000 Towers
~2,600 Property Interests

Local country
borrowings &

shareholder loans
~$366m

Taxable REIT SubsidiariesQualified REIT Subsidiaries

Other International Tower
Assets

~49,000 Towers

($ in millions. Totals may not add due to rounding.)

As of December 31, 2015

Capital Leases

~$0.5m

Mexico
~8,800 Tower Assets

Germany Tower
Assets

~2,000 Towers

Costa Rica Tower
Assets

~480 Towers

Page 38

CAPITALIZATION AND DEBT MATURITIES

($ in millions, totals may not add due to rounding)

Pro Forma
(2)

Description Issue Date Coupon (%) Maturity Face Amount Book Value Face Amount Book Value

2014 Credit Facility Sep-14 L+125.0bps
(1)

Jan-21 1,980.0   1,980.0   1,980.0   1,980.0

2013 Credit Facility Jun-13 L+125.0bps
(1)

Jun-19 1,225.0   1,225.0   -   -

2013 Term Loan Oct-13 L+125.0bps
(1)

Jan-21 2,000.0   1,993.6   2,000.0   1,993.6

2.800% senior notes due 2020 May-15 2.800   Jun-20 750.0   743.6   750.0   743.6

3.300% senior notes due 2021 Jan-16 3.300   Feb-21 -   -   750.0   742.7

3.40% senior notes due 2019 Aug-13 3.400   Feb-19 1,000.0   999.8   1,000.0   999.8

3.450% senior notes due 2021 Aug-14 3.450   Sep-21 650.0   642.8   650.0   642.8

3.50% senior notes due 2023 Jan-13 3.500   Jan-23 1,000.0   988.0   1,000.0   988.0

4.000% senior notes due 2025 May-15 4.000   Jun-25 750.0   739.1   750.0   739.1

4.400% senior notes due 2026 Jan-16 4.400   Feb-26 -   -   500.0   494.5

4.500% senior notes due 2018 Dec-10 4.500   Jan-18 1,000.0   997.7   1,000.0   997.7

4.70% senior notes due 2022 Mar-12 4.700   Mar-22 700.0   695.4   700.0   695.4

5.00% senior notes due 2024 Aug-13 5.000   Feb-24 1,000.0   1,003.5   1,000.0   1,003.5

5.050% senior notes due 2020 Aug-10 5.050 Sep-20 700.0   697.2   700.0   697.2

5.900% senior notes due 2021 Oct-11 5.900   Nov-21 500.0   497.2   500.0   497.2

7.25% senior notes due 2019 May-09 7.250 May-19 300.0   296.2   300.0   296.2

Total Unsecured at American Tower Corporation 13,555.0$   13,498.9$   13,580.0$   13,511.3$

Secured Tower Revenue Securities, Series 2013-1A 1.551   Mar-18 (3) 500.0   497.5   500.0   497.5

Secured Tower Revenue Securities, Series 2013-2A 3.070   Mar-23 (3) 1,300.0   1,288.7   1,300.0   1,288.7

American Tower Secured Revenue Notes, Series 2015-1 Class A 2.350   Jun-20 350.0   346.3   350.0   346.3

American Tower Secured Revenue Notes, Series 2015-2 Class A 3.482   Jun-25 525.0   518.8   525.0   518.8

Sec

ured

Tow

4.733   Mar-17 (3) 272.1   281.9   272.1   281.9

Unison Notes
(4)

6.698   Apr-17
(3)

196.0   201.9   196.0   201.9

South African facility
(5)

8.575   Dec-20 53.7   53.2   53.7   53.2

Colombian credit facility
(5)(6)

9.853
`

Apr-21 60.3   59.6   60.3   59.6

BR Towers debentures
(5)(7)

7.400   Oct-23 85.2   85.2   85.2   85.2

Brazil credit facility
(5)

11.000   Jan-22 21.9   21.9   21.9   21.9

Shareholder loans
(8)

6.066-21.87 Various 145.5   145.5   145.5   145.5

Other debt, including capital leases 121.4   119.6   121.4   119.6

Total Secured or Subsidiary Debt 3,631.1$   3,620.1$   3,631.1$   3,620.1$

Total Debt 17,186.1$   17,119.0$   17,211.1$   17,131.4$

Cash and cash equivalents 320.7   320.7

Net Debt (Total Debt less cash and cash equivalents) 16,865.4$   16,798.3$

Total senior unsecured revolving credit facilities 4,750.0

plus: Cash and cash equivalents 320.7

less: Drawings under credit facilty 3,205.0

less: Outstanding letters of credit under facility 10.6

Liquidity 1,855.1$

(1) L+ denotes LIBOR, plus spread in basis points.

(2) Pro forma for issuance of an aggregate of $1.25 billion of 3.300%